GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5399
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.03.2018

MECHANISED SANITATION SYSTEM

5399. SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:
(a) the details of railway platforms in the country where mechanised sanitation system has been introduced;

(b) the details of expenditure incurred on introducing the above system at a station; and

(c) the details of railway stations where mechanised sanitation system is likely to be introduced during 2018?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) Mechanised Cleaning System has been introduced on 488 major stations (which includes platforms).

(b) No separate data has been maintained. An amount of
% 539.66 cr has been spent till February 2018 by Indian Railways for Swachhta related activities at stations.

(c) The Railways plan to introduce Mechanized Cleaning System on

97 more stations including platforms during 2018-19.
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